

## Cleveland City Council

Cleveland City Hall, Room 216 601 Lakeside Avenue, N.E. Cleveland, OH 44114

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 280-2021 Version: 1 Name:

Type:Emergency OrdinanceStatus:PassedFile created:4/23/2021In control:City CouncilOn agenda:5/24/2021Final action:5/24/2021

Enactment date: Enactment #:

Effective date:

Title: AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Notifying Council of the final budget allocations received from HUD

for the 2021 Community Development Block Grant, Home Investment Partnerships Act Grant, Emergency Solutions Grant, and the Housing Opportunities for Persons with AIDS Grant; and to amend Sections 2 and 3 of Ordinance No. 73-2021, passed March 1, 2021 relating to the grants.

**Sponsors:** Anthony Brancatelli, Kevin J. Kelley, By Departmental Request

Indexes:

Code sections:

**Attachments:** 1. 280-2021-Notify Council of Final Budget Allocations for CDBG ESG HOME HOPWA, 73-2021, 2.

73-2021-B-FILE - Notify Council of Final Budget Allocations for CDBG ESG HOME HOPWA, 73-2021, 3. Cleveland, 4. CDBG FY 2020-2021 Accomplishment and Funding Summary (1), 5. Py2021 CDC Funding Recommendation Memo- FINAL CONCISE, 6. 1-1 CDBG-Federal Home Grant Formula 1993-2021, 7. 1-2 Entitlements, 8. 1-3 Consolidated Plan Budget, 9. 1-5, 10. Amend 280-2021, 11.

Desk copy of 280-2021

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
5/24/2021	1	City Council	approved	Pass
4/26/2021	1	City Council	read and referred to administrative review	

AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Notifying Council of the final budget allocations received from HUD for the 2021 Community Development Block Grant, Home Investment Partnerships Act Grant, Emergency Solutions Grant, and the Housing Opportunities for Persons with AIDS Grant; and to amend Sections 2 and 3 of Ordinance No. 73-2021, passed March 1, 2021 relating to the grants.